RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/4/2008

Election Name: SFC_20081104 _E Run Date: 12/2/2008
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 1 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 55 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote
ERIC MAR 11649 40.51%
ALICIA WANG 4218 14.67%
JASON JUNGREIS 614 2.14%
BRIAN J. LARKIN 998 3.47%
SUE LEE 9753 33.92%
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA 257 0.89%
GEORGE FLAMIK 325 1.13%
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA 363 1.26%
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI 537 1.87%
WRITE-IN 42 0.15%
Continuing Ballots 28756
Exhausted by Over Votes 242
Under Votes 2696
Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 31694



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date:

Election Name: SFC_20081104 _E

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 1

Run Date:

Load Type:

Run Id: 55 - Pass 1

Pass Number: 1

Initial State

Candidate

ERIC MAR

ALICIA WANG

JASON JUNGREIS
BRIAN J. LARKIN

SUE LEE

SHERMAN R. D"SILVA
GEORGE FLAMIK
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI
WRITE-IN

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes
11649
4218
614
998
9753
257
325
363
537
42
28756

242
2696
0
31694

% Vote
40.51%
14.67%
2.14%
3.47%
33.92%
0.89%
1.13%
1.26%
1.87%
0.15%

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1

Candidate

ALICIA WANG

JASON JUNGREIS
BRIAN J. LARKIN
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA
GEORGE FLAMIK
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI
WRITE-IN

Votes
4218
614
998
257
325
363
537
42



Vote Changes - Pass 1

From To Exhausted Transferred
ALICIA WANG Exhausted Ballots 980 0
JASON JUNGREIS Exhausted Ballots 307 0
BRIAN J. LARKIN Exhausted Ballots 613 0
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA Exhausted Ballots 160 0
GEORGE FLAMIK Exhausted Ballots 219 0
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA Exhausted Ballots 159 0
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI Exhausted Ballots 305 0
WRITE-IN Exhausted Ballots 38 0
ALICIA WANG Over Votes 5 0
JASON JUNGREIS Over Votes 3 0
BRIAN J. LARKIN Over Votes 5 0
GEORGE FLAMIK Over Votes 2 0
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA Over Votes 2 0
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI Over Votes 1 0
ALICIA WANG ERIC MAR 0 929
ALICIA WANG SUE LEE 0 2304
JASON JUNGREIS ERIC MAR 0 127
JASON JUNGREIS SUE LEE 0 177
BRIAN J. LARKIN ERIC MAR 0 182
BRIAN J. LARKIN SUE LEE 0 198
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA ERIC MAR 0 52
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA SUE LEE 0 45
GEORGE FLAMIK ERIC MAR 0 42
GEORGE FLAMIK SUE LEE 0 62
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA ERIC MAR 0 78
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA SUE LEE 0 124
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI ERIC MAR 0 90
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI SUE LEE 0 141
WRITE-IN ERIC MAR 0 3
WRITE-IN SUE LEE 0 1
Total 2799 4555



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote
ERIC MAR * WINNER ** 13152 50.67%
ALICIA WANG Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
JASON JUNGREIS Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
BRIAN J. LARKIN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
SUE LEE 12805 49.33%
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
GEORGE FLAMIK Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25957
Exhausted by Over Votes 260
Under Votes 2696
Exhausted Ballots 2781

Total Ballots 31694
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