## **RCV Results Report**

Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/4/2008

Election Name: SFC\_20081104\_E Run Date: 12/2/2008

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 1 Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 55 - Pass 0 Pass Number: 0

Final State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
ERIC MAR		11649	40.51%
ALICIA WANG		4218	14.67%
JASON JUNGREIS		614	2.14%
BRIAN J. LARKIN		998	3.47%
SUE LEE		9753	33.92%
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA		257	0.89%
GEORGE FLAMIK		325	1.13%
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA		363	1.26%
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI		537	1.87%
WRITE-IN		42	0.15%
	Continuing Ballots	28756	
Exhausted by Over Votes		242	
Under Votes		2696	
Exhausted Ballots		0	
	Total Ballots	31694	

## **RCV Results Report**

Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/4/2008

Election Name: SFC\_20081104\_E Run Date: 12/2/2008

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 1 Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 55 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1

tial State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
ERIC MAR		11649	40.51%
ALICIA WANG		4218	14.67%
JASON JUNGREIS		614	2.14%
BRIAN J. LARKIN		998	3.47%
SUE LEE		9753	33.92%
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA		257	0.89%
GEORGE FLAMIK		325	1.13%
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA		363	1.26%
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI		537	1.87%
WRITE-IN		42	0.15%
	Continuing Ballots	28756	
Exhausted by Over Votes		242	
Under Votes		2696	
Exhausted Ballots		0	
	Total Ballots	31694	

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1	
Candidate	Votes
ALICIA WANG	4218
JASON JUNGREIS	614
BRIAN J. LARKIN	998
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA	257
GEORGE FLAMIK	325
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA	363
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI	537
WRITE-IN	42

Vote Changes - Pass 1			
From	То	Exhausted	Transferred
ALICIA WANG	Exhausted Ballots	980	0
JASON JUNGREIS	Exhausted Ballots	307	0
BRIAN J. LARKIN	Exhausted Ballots	613	0
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA	Exhausted Ballots	160	0
GEORGE FLAMIK	Exhausted Ballots	219	0
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA	Exhausted Ballots	159	0
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI	Exhausted Ballots	305	0
WRITE-IN	Exhausted Ballots	38	0
ALICIA WANG	Over Votes	5	0
JASON JUNGREIS	Over Votes	3	0
BRIAN J. LARKIN	Over Votes	5	0
GEORGE FLAMIK	Over Votes	2	0
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA	Over Votes	2	0
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI	Over Votes	1	0
ALICIA WANG	ERIC MAR	0	929
ALICIA WANG	SUE LEE	0	2304
JASON JUNGREIS	ERIC MAR	0	127
JASON JUNGREIS	SUE LEE	0	177
BRIAN J. LARKIN	ERIC MAR	0	182
BRIAN J. LARKIN	SUE LEE	0	198
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA	ERIC MAR	0	52
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA	SUE LEE	0	45
GEORGE FLAMIK	ERIC MAR	0	42
GEORGE FLAMIK	SUE LEE	0	62
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA	ERIC MAR	0	78
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA	SUE LEE	0	124
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI	ERIC MAR	0	90
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI	SUE LEE	0	141
WRITE-IN	ERIC MAR	0	3
WRITE-IN	SUE LEE	0	1
	Total	2799	4555

al State			
Candidate		Votes	% Vote
ERIC MAR	** WINNER **	13152	50.67%
ALICIA WANG	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
JASON JUNGREIS	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
BRIAN J. LARKIN	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
SUE LEE		12805	49.33%
SHERMAN R. D"SILVA	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
GEORGE FLAMIK	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
FIDEL CHRYS GAKUBA	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
NICHOLAS C. BELLONI	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
WRITE-IN	Eliminated in pass 1.	0	0.00%
	Continuing Ballots	25957	
Exhausted by Over Votes		260	
Under Votes		2696	
Exhausted Ballots		2781	
	Total Ballots	31694	